



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10181 of 2025

Arvind Singh Bhadauriya And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Akhilanand Mishra, Amit Kumar, Renu
Rajat Alias Renu Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

As prayed, list on 18.05.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

May 8, 2026
Anand